## 502563704 11/10/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2609471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GERF HOLDINGS, LLC	08/19/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECOMETRIKS, LLC	
Street Address:	1966 TICE VALLEY BLVD.	
Internal Address:	UNIT 191	
City:	WALNUT CREEK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94595	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7832267
Patent Number:	7500391

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (816)292-2001

 Phone:
 816-292-2000

Email: patent@lathropgage.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LATHROP & GAGE LLP
Address Line 1: 2345 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	461016 & 476317
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. LAMBRECHTS
Signature:	/Robert J. Lambrechts/
	PATENT

502563704 PATENT REEL: 031573 FRAME: 0376

7832267

Date:	11/10/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release_GERF_Holdings#page1.tif source=Release_GERF_Holdings#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031573 FRAME: 0377

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, Ecometriks, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business at 1966 Tice Valley Blvd., Unit 191, Walnut Creek, CA 94595 (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the patents listed on the attached Exhibit A, issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of September 1, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and Robert Ellis, Wes Goldstein, George Roman and Michael Finely ("First Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 2011, at Ree1 027398, Frame 0814;

WHEREAS, the First Secured Party assigned their total interest of the certain Security Agreement to GERF Holdings, LLC ("Second Secured Party"), by way of assignment dated October 31, 2011 a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 2011, at Reel 027398, Frame 0869;

WHEREAS, the Second Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Patents and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Second Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Second Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Second Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 19 day of August 2013.

Second Secured Party:

GERF Holdings, LLC

Name: INESLEY H. GOLDSTEIN

Title: MEMBER.

20636539v1

# EXHIBIT A

PATENT NUMBER	TITLE
7,832,267	METHOD FOR DETERMINING TEMPORAL SOLAR IRRADIANCE VALUES
7,500,391	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING THE SOLAR POTENTIAL OF ROOFTOPS

20636539vl

PATENT REEL: 031573 FRAME: 0379

**RECORDED: 11/10/2013**